NO. SMITH RIVER RD./FIR/JUNIPER/HENDERSON PARK

BUS: PINK

MORNING

5:25 - LEAVE BUS BARN

6:53 - 15791 LWR SMITH RIVER RD. ***
6:58 - 4399 NO FORKRD. ***

7:06 - SMITH RIVER STORE

7:09 - 15091 NO. SMITH RIVER RD. ***
7:17 - 10637 LWR SMITH RIVER RD. ***
7:22 - 8128 LWR SMITH RV RD, ***
7:28 - BEAR LANE

7:29 - KINGFISHER LANE

7:31- 1940 LWR SMITH RIVER RD.
7:35-10TH & JUNIPER

7:36 - HENDERSON PARK

7:40 - BEHIND DOLLAR GENERAL
7:41-2035FIR

7:44 - CIRCLE DRIVE

7:48 - HIGHLAND ELEMENTRY

*** FOR STUDENTS AT THIS ADDRESS ONLY ***

HIGHLAND AFTERNOON

3:05 - LEAVE BUS BARN

3:15 - HIGHLAND ELEMENTARY
3:28 - LEAVE HIGHLAND

3:30- 2035 FIR

3:31 - BEHIND DOLLAR GENERAL
3:35 - 10TH AND JUNIPER

3:36 - HENDERSON PARK

RCCS AFTERNOON

3:50 - LEAVE CIRCLE DRIVE

3:53-2035 FIR

3:54 - BEHIND DOLLAR GENERAL

3:58 - 10TH & JUNIPER

3:59 - HENDERSON PARK

4:04 - 1940 LWR SMITH RIVER RD.

4:06 - KINGFISHER LANE

4:07 - BEAR LANE

4:12 - 8128 LWR SMITH RV. RD. ***
4:18 - 10637 - LWR SMITH RIVER RD. ***
4:26 - 15791 NO. SMITH RIVER RD. ***
4:28 - 15791 LWR SMITH RIVER RD. ***
4:29 - SMITH RIVER STORE

4:37 - 4399 NO. FORK RD. ***

8/14/2024



SCHOLFIELD/HAWTHORNE AVE./MYRTLEWOOD GALLERY
BUS: PURPLE
MORNING

6:50 - LEAVE BUS BARN

7:13- 4400 SCHOLFIELD RD. (ON GRAVEL TURN AROUND)
7:20-JD LANE

7:21 - WALKER CREEKRD.

7:25 - OAR CREEK RD.

7:32 - CORNER OF {VY BEHIND MYRTLEWOOD GALLERY
7:34 - PACIFIC APARTMENTS BY MEXICAN EXPRESS

7:35 - APARTMENTS BEHIND SAFEWAY

7:37 - CIRCLE DRIVE

7:40 - HIGHLAND ELEMENTARY

*** FOR STUDENTS AT THIS ADDRESS ONLY ***

HIGHLAND AFTERNOON

3:05 - LEAVE BUS BARN

3:15 - HIGHLAND ELEMENTARY

3:28 - LEAVE HIGHLAND

3:33 - APARTMENTS BEHIND SAFEWAY

3:34 - PACIFIC APARTMENTS BY MEXICAN EXPRESS
3:35 - CORNER OF IVY BEHIND MYRTLEWOOD GALLERY

RCCS AFTERNOON

3:50 - LEAVE CIRCLE DRIVE

3:55 - APARTMENTS BEHIND SAFEWAY

3:56 - PACIFIC APARTMENTS BY MEXICAN EXPRESS

3:57 - CORNER OF IVY BEHIND MYRTLEWOOD GALLERY
4:05 - OAR CREEK RD.

4:07 - 1578 SCHOLFIELD RD. (PM ONLY) ***

4:10 - WALKER CREEK RD.

4:11 - 3319 SCHOLFIELD RD. (PM ONLY) ***

4:12-JD LANE

4:19 - 4400 SCHOLFIELD RD. (ON GRAVEL TURNAROUND)

8/14/2024



HWY 38/DEANS CREEK/DOWNTOWN
BUS: YELLOW
MORNING

6:30 - LEAVE BUS BARN

6:37 - WILSON CANYON

6:39 - 45896 HWY 101

6:43 - BRANDY BAR

6:50 - HACKEY CREEK

7:00 - TURN AROUND

7:07 - 1974 DEANS CREEK RD. ***
7:08 - JOHANNESON CREEK

7:12 - BELL LANE

7:25 - WINCHESTER & 3RD

7:27 - EAST RAILROAD & 4TH

7:28 - EAST RAILROAD & 5TH

7:30 - CRESTVIEW & ELM (MASONIC LODGE)
7:32-11TH & WINCHESTER

7:37 - CIRCLE DRIVE

7:40 - HIGHLAND ELEMENTARY

*** FOR STUDENTS AT THIS ADDRESS ONLY ***

HIGHLAND AFTERNOON

3:05 - LEAVE BUS BARN

3:15 - HIGHLAND ELEMENTARY

3:28 - LEAVE HIGHLAND

3:33- 11TH & WINCHESTER

3:36 - CRESTVIEW & ELM ( MASONIC LODGE)
3:38 - WINCHESTER & 3RD

3:41 - EAST RAILROAD & 4TH

3:42 - EAST RAILROAD & 5TH

RCCS AFTERNOON
3:50 - LEAVE CIRCLE DRIVE

3:55 - 11TH & WINCHESTER

3:58 - CRESTVIEW & ELM (MASONIC LODGE)
4:00 - EAST RAILROAD & 5TH

4:01 - EAST RAILROAD & 4TH

4:04 - WINCHESTER & 3RD

4:14 - HACKEY CREEK

4:18 - JOHANNESON CREEK

4:19 - 1974 DEANS CREEK RD. ***

4:26 - TURN AROUND

4:36 - BELL LANE

4:39 - WILSON CANYON

4:41 - 45896 HWY 101

4:45 - BRANDY BAR

8/14/2024



SO. SIDE SMITH RIVER/GARDINER/TRESTLE

BUS: BROWN

MORNING

6:49 - LEAVE BUS BARN

7:09 - OTTER SLOUGH

7:14 - DAWSON SECTION RD.
7:25 - JEWETT/ART SCHOOL
7:32-TRESTLE

7:39 - CIRCLE DRIVE

7:43 - HIGHLAND ELEMENTARY

HIGHLAND AFTERNOON

3:05 - LEAVE BUS BARN

3:15 - HIGHLAND ELEMENTARY
3:28 - LEAVE HIGHLAND
3:35-TRESTLE

RCCS AFTERNOON

3:50 - LEAVE CIRCLE DRIVE
3:58 - TRESTLE

4:10 - JEWETT/ART SCHOOL
4:20 - DAWSON SECTION RD.
4:27 - OTTER SLOUGH

8/14/2024



RANCH ROAD/RIDGEWAY/EVERGREEN LOOP

BUS: GREEN

MORNING

7:18 - LEAVE BUS BARN

7:24 - RIDGEWAY & FOREST HILLS

7:25 - RIDGEWAY & WARD

7:26 - RIDGEWAY & REGENTS

7:27 -777 RANCH RD.

7:28 - ASHWOOD & RANCH RD.

7:29 - RANCH RD. & BITTERSWEET CT.
7:30- RANCH RD. & EVERGREEN LOOP
7:31-EVERGREEN LOOP & GOLDENROD
7:32-562 EVERGREEN LOOP

7:34 - RANCH RD. & SWAIN

7:35- RANCH RD. & RIDGEWAY

7:37 - CIRCLE DRIVE

7:40 - HIGHLAND ELEMENTARY

HIGHLAND AFTERNOON

3:05 - LEAVE BUS BARN

3:15 - HIGHLAND ELEMENTARY

3:28 - LEAVE HIGHLAND

3:30 - RIDGEWAY & FOREST HILLS
3:31 - RIDGEWAY & WARD

3:32 - RIDGEWAY & REGENTS

3:34 - RANCH RD. & SWAIN

3:35-777 RANCH RD.

3:36 - ASHWOOD & RANCH RD.
3:37-RANCHRD. & BITTERSWEET CT.
3:38 - RANCH RD. & EVERGREEN LOOP

3:39 - EVERGREEN LOOP & GOLDENRGD CT.

3:40 - 562 EVERGREEN LOOP
3:42-RANCH RD. & RIDGEWAY

RCCS AFTERNOON

3:49 - LEAVE PACIFIC AUDITORIUM
3:55- RANCH RD. & RIDGEWAY

3:56 - RANCH RD. & SWAIN

3:57 - ASHWOOD CT. & RANCH RD.
3:58 - RANCH RD. & BITTERSWEET CT.
3:59-RANCH RD. & EVERGREEN LOOP

4:00 - EVERGREEN LOOP & GOLDENROD CT.

4:01-562 EVERGREEN LOOP
4.05 - RIDGEWAY & WARD
4:06 - RIDGEWAY & FOREST HILLS

8/14/2024



LAKESIDE/LIGHTHOUSE/WILDWOOD DRIVE

MORNING - RED BUS

6:48 - LEAVE BUS BARN

7:05- 12230 WILDWOOD DR. (JUST BEFORE KENNELS)
7:13 - ASSEMBLY OF GOD (LAKESIDE)

7:17 - 1025 N 8TH ST. (LAKESIDE)

7:18 - KENDALLL ESTATES HWY 101

7:20-73495 US HWY 101

7:28 - LIGHTHOUSE AT GATE

7:39 - CIRCLE DRIVE

7:43 - HIGHLAND ELEMENTARY

RCCS AFTERNOON - RED/BLUE BUS #2

3:50 - LEAVE PACIFIC AUDITORIUM
3:54 - OREGON COAST RV

3:56 - 75366 HWY 101 (PM ONLY)
3:57 - PACIFIC SANDS RV PARK
3:58 - SALMON HARBOR RV PARK
4:00 - RIDIN DIRTY

4:02 - BIG BOBBER ON 8TH ST.
4:03 - HARBOR BAPTIST CHURCH
4:05 - STOCKADE MARKET

4:12 - LIGHTHOUSE AT GATE

4:25 - 12230 WILDWOOD DR. (JUST BEFORE KENNELS)

4:32 - ASSEMBLY OF GOD (LAKESIDE)
4:40 - 73495 US HWY 101

HIGHLAND AFTERNOON - RED/BLUE BUS #1

3:05 - LEAVE BUS BARN
3:15 - HIGHLAND ELEMENTARY

3:28 - LEAVE HIGHLAND

3:32 - OREGON COASTRV

3:34 - 75366 HWY 101 (PM ONLY)
3:35 - PACIFIC SANDS RV PARK

3:37 - SALMON HARBOR RV PARK
3:38 - RIDIN DIRTY

3:40 - BIG BOBBER ON 8TH ST.

3:41 - HARBOR BAPTIST CHURCH
3:43 - STOCKADE MARKET

3:50 - LIGHTHOUSE AT GATE

4:05 - ASSEMBLY OF GOD (LAKESIDE)
4:07 - 1025 N 8TH ST. (LAKESIDE)
4:10 - KENDALL ESTATES HWY 101

8/14/2024



WINCHESTER BAY/LIGHTHOUSE/LAKESIDE

MORNING - BLUE BUS

7:18 - LEAVE BUS BARN

7:28 - BIG BOBBER ON 8TH ST.
7:29 - HARBOR BAPTIST CHURCH
7.30 - STOCKADE MARKET

7:32 - RIDIN DIRTY

7:33 - SALMON HARBOR RV PARK
7:35 - PACIFIC SANDS RV PARK
7:36 - OREGON COAST RV

7:40 - CIRCLE DRIVE

7:43 - HIGHLAND ELEMENTARY

RCCS AFTERNOON - RED/BLUE BUS #2

3:50 - LEAVE PACIFIC AUDITORIUM
3:54 - OREGON COAST RV

3:56 - 75366 HWY 101 (PM ONLY)
3:57 - PACIFIC SANDS RV PARK
3:58 - SALMON HARBOR RV PARK
4:00 - RIDIN DIRTY

4:02 - BIG BOBBER ON 8TH ST.
4:03 - HARBOR BAPTIST CHURCH
4:05 - STOCKADE MARKET

4:12 - LIGHTHOUSE AT GATE

4:25 - 12230 WILDWOOD DR. (JUST BEFORE KENNELS)

4:32 - ASSEMBLY OF GOD (LAKESIDE)
4:40 - 73495 US HWY 101

HIGHLAND AFTERNOON - RED/BLUE BUS #1

3:05 - LEAVE BUS BARN

3:15 - HIGHLAND ELEMENTARY
3:28 - LEAVE HIGHLAND

3:32 - OREGON COAST RV

3:34 - 75366 HWY 101 (PM ONLY)
3:35 - PACIFIC SANDS RV PARK
3:37 - SALMON HARBOR RV PARK
3:38 - RIDIN DIRTY

3:40 - BIG BOBBER ON 8TH ST.
3:41 - HARBOR BAPTIST CHURCH
3:43 - STOCKADE MARKET

3:50 - LIGHTHOUSE AT GATE

4:05 - ASSEMBLY OF GOD (LAKESIDE)
4:07 - 1025 N 8TH ST. (LAKESIDE)
4:10 - KENDALL ESTATES HWY 101



